13123214299

Client/Matter No. 11430-97 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the LLS, Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
INTERNATIONAL BILLING SERVICES, INC.	Name: OUTPUT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CALIFORNIA, INC.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1100 Investment Blvd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: El Dorado Hills
☐ Yes ⊠ No	State: California
	Country: USA Zip: 95762
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):May 12, 1999	
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Nam	ne Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	Joint Research Agreement
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other	
4. Application or patent πumber(s).	
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
5,264,665	
5,722,221	
5,726,897	
5,724,791	
5,729,954	
	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
correspondence concerning document should be	
mailed: James A. Colins, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.
(312) 321-4200	☐ Enclosed
(312) 321-4299 Fax	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information:
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	b. ⊠ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925
	Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
9. Signature: Juma D. Callin	9/26/2005
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
James A. Collins, Rec. No. 43,557 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

40525167

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that

- 1: They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of INTERNATIONAL BILLING SERVICES, INC., a California corporation.
- Articla I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is: OUTPUT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 313,035. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: <u>May 12, 1999</u>

Lintecum. President

PATENT

REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 09/26/2005